ST T W N P

State of Nevada

County of tlko

Ciaim Name

South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South No.
South No.
South
South No.
South No.
South No.
South No.
South No.
South No.
South No.
South No.
South No.
South No.
South
South No.
South Ho.
South No.
South No.
South No.
South No.
South No.

Judy No.

Judy

No.

Victory
Victory
Victory
Victory
Victory
Victory

Mond
Mond
Mend
Mond
Mond
Mond
Mond
Mond
Mond
Mond
Mond
Mond

fo.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
MNo.
No.

[Yalo TNl TS, R FUR LN ol

—
N ]

LT P ) P -

AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL LABOR

) 56911

) SS:
)

I’ - -.—,“-_7‘}. B

PROOF OF LABOR ON THL

BLM #
NMC 140285
NMC 140286
NMC 140287
NMC 140288
NMC 140289
NMC 140230
NMC 140291
NMC 140292
NMC 140293
NMC 140294
NWC 140295
NMC 140296
NIC 140297
NMC 140298
NMC 140299
NMC 140300
NMC 140301
NWC 140302
NMC 140303
NMC 140304
NMC 140305
NMC 140306
NMC 140307
NMC 140308
NMC 140309
NiC 140310
NMC 140311
NMC 140312
NMC 140313
NWMC 140314
NMC 21640
NMC 140315
NMC B6776
RMC 86777
NMC 86778
NHC 86779
NMC 86780
NMC 86781
NMC 86782
NMC 86783

NMC 15099
NMC 15100
NMC 9804
NMC 9805
NMC 18041
NMC 18042
NMC 18043
NMC 135349

H1C 135261
NMC 136262
NMC 136263
NMC 136264
NMC 136265
NMC 136266
NMC 136267
NMC 136268
NMC 136269
NMC 136270
NMC 136271
NMC 136272

Claim
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
Sauth
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
Soauth
South
Sauth
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South

Victo
Tough
Tough
Tough
Crows
Crows
Crows
Crows

Mond
Mond
Mand
Mond
Mond
Mond
Mond
Mond
Mond
Mond
Mond
Mond

Name

No. 41
No. 42
No. 43
No. 44
No. 45
No. 46
No. 47
No. 48
No. 49
No.. 50
No. 51
No. 52
No. 53
No. 54
No. 55
No. 5B
Na. 57
No. 58
No. 59
No. &0
No. 61
No. 62
No. 63
No. 64
No. 65
No. 66
No. 67
No. 68
No. 60
No. 70
No. 71
No. 72
No. 73
No. 74

No. 75 -

No. 76
No. 77
No. 78
No. 79
No. 80

ry No. 7
Luck 1
Luck 2
Luck 3

Nest

Nest No.
Nest No.
Nest No.

No. 13
No. 14
No. 15
Mo. 16
No. 17
No. 18
No. 19
No. 20
No. 21
No. 22
No. 23
No. 24

BOOK| 3 | PAGE2 B8

Lo P

8LH 7

NMC
NMC
NHC
NMC
NHMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NHC
NMe
NMC
NMC
NHC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NiC
NtiC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NHC
NMC
NHC
RMC
HMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NHMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC

NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NHC
NMC
HMC

NMC
NMC
NMC
NIMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC

86784
86785
86786
86787
B678B
86782
86790
86791
86792
86793
86794
86795
86796
86797
86798
86799
86800
86801
136837
136838
136839
136840
136841
136842
136843
136844
136845
136846
136847
136848
136849
136850
136851
136852
136853
136854
136855
136856
136857
126858

135350
9801
9802
9803
88080
83081
88082
88083

136273
136274
136275
136276
136277
136278
136279
136280
136281
136282
136283
136284

e e ———




 RECORDED AT REQUEST OF "

 for the benefit of all the. aforesald claims located ,“ the

'Lynn and Richmond Mining District, Eureka County, State'of

.- Notary Public in and for the Cou:ntyf ELKO Sfate of Nevada.

U claim Name =
. Mond ° No._281_
Tr:'_!’_i_Pnd No. 29°

That at the instance of the- aff‘iant ééirl—i'h Gol

Nevada, owned by Carlin Gold Mining Company, Robert S Harris,
Judy Harris, Jon E. Scott and Connie Scott] Marion Meyers '
and Norma Christensen, for the purpose of holding all the—_
aforesald c¢laims. - -
Said work was performed by employees and by the centractor -

Eklund Drilling Company and ite employees between the twenty-second

(22nd) day of September, 1984 and the eighth (8th) day of Nnvegﬁe;; 198&

and more than fifteen (15) days of labor were performed. '
Such work or improvements and character consisted of drilling

nine (9) rotary drill holes a total of 3,035 feet. V
Said work was performed on the South No. 25, No. 28, No, 29,

and No. 40 claims,

Dated this Zg/l day of Myk} ' , 1984,
Yo ke L

- T. W. Naylors Affight's Representative

(Ttnese) ;/djj
%’/ / (/4

(w{tne§b)

Subscribed an%swon;?a h

G.L. PALLAUEST, 4.
Notaty Public Sz o‘l t».u-mda
: Elko Counly figvada

My appoimmeni oxpires D B, 10Ch

K3

i

AB.

REC

EURER A CHN
. REBALEA
FILE 80
FrE 8.4

BOOK | 3 | PAGE289




