## AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL LABOR

State of Nevada	) 96941	_	
	) SS:		
County of Elko	) Lighter		
	PROOF OF LABOR (	ON THE	$\wedge$
Claim Name	BLM #	Claim Name	BLM #
South No. 1	NMC 140285	South No. 41	NMC 86784 NMC 86785
South No. 2 South No. 3	NMC 140286 NMC 140287	South No. 42 South No. 43	NMC 86786
South No. 4	NMC 140288	South No. 44	NMC 86787
South No. 5	NMC 140289	South No. 45	NMC 86788
South No. 6	NMC 140290	South No. 46 South No. 47	NMC 86789 NMC 86790
South No. 7 South No. 8	NMC 140291 NMC 140292	South No. 48	NMC 86791
South No. 9	NMC 140293	South No. 49	NMC 86792
South No. 10	NMC 140294	South No. 50 South No. 51	NMC 86793 NMC 86794
South No. 11 South No. 12	NMC 140295 NMC 140296	South No. 51 South No. 52	NMC 86795
South No. 12	NMC 140297	South No. 53	NMC 86796
South No. 14	NMC 140298	South No. 54	NMC 86797
South No. 15 South No. 16	NMC 140299 NMC 140300	South No. 55 South No. 56	NMC 86798 NMC 86799
South No. 16 South No. 17	NMC 140301	South No. 57	NMC 86800
South No. 18	NMC 140302	South No. 58	NMC 86801
South No. 19	NMC 140303 NMC 140304	South No. 59 South No. 60	NMC 136837 NMC 136838
South No. 20 South No. 21	NMC 140304 NMC 140305	South No. 61	NMC 136839
South No. 22	NMC 140306	South No. 62	NMC 136840
South No. 23	NMC 140307 NMC 140308	South No. 63 South No. 64	NMC 136841 NMC 136842
South No. 24 South No. 25	NMC 140308 NMC 140309	South No. 65	NMC 136843
South No. 26	NMC 140310	South No. 66	NMC 136844
South No. 27	NMC 140311	South No. 67 South No. 68	NMC 136845 NMC 136846
South No. 28 South No. 29	NMC 140312 NMC 140313	South No. 69	NMC 136847
South No. 30	NMC 140314	South No. 70	NMC 136848
South No. 31	NMC 21640	South No. 71 South No. 72	NMC 136849 NMC 136850
South No. 32 South No. 33	NMC 140315 NMC 86776	South No. 73	NMC 136851
South No. 34	NMC 86777	South No. 74	NMC 136852
South No. 35	NMC 86778	South No. 75 South No. 76	NMC 136853 NMC 136854
South No. 36 South No. 37	NMC 86779 NMC 86780	South No. 77	NMC 136855
South No. 38	NMC 86781	South No. 78	NMC 136856
South No. 39	NMC 86782	South No. 79 South No. 80	NMC 136857 NMC 136858
South No. 40	NMC 86783	/	
Judy No. 1	NMC 15099	Victory No. 7 Tough Luck 1	NMC 135350 NMC 9801
Judy No. 2 Victory No. 1	NMC 15100 NMC 9804	Tough Luck 2	NMC 9802
Victory No. 2	NMC 9805	Tough Luck 3	NMC 9803
Victory No. 3	NMC 18041	Crows Nest Crows Nest No. 1	NMC 88080 NMC 88081
Victory No. 4 Victory No. 5	NMC 18042 NMC 18043	Crows Nest No. 2	NMC 88082
Victory No. 6	NMC 135349	Crows Nest No. 3	NMC 88083
Mond No. 1	NMC 135261	Mond No. 13	NMC 136273
Mond No. 2	NMC 136262	Mond No. 14	NMC 136274
Mond No. 3	NMC 136263	Mond No. 15 Mond No. 16	NMC 136275 NMC 136276
Mond No. 4 Mond No. 5	NMC 136264 NMC 136265	Mond No. 17	NMC 136277
Mond No. 6	NMC 136266	Mond No. 18	NMC 136278
Mond No. 7	NMC 136267	Mond No. 19	NMC 136279 NMC 136280
Mond No. 8 Mond No. 9	NMC 136268 NMC 136269	Mond No. 20 Mond No. 21	NMC 136281
Mond No. 10	NMC 136270	Mond No. 22	NMC 136282
Mond No. 11	NMC 136271	Mond No. 23 Mond No. 24	NMC 136283 NMC 136284
Mond No. 12	NMC 136272	MONU NO. 24	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

Claim Name BLM # Claim Name BLM # Mond No. 25 NMC 136285 Mond No. 28 NMC 136288 Mond No. 26 NMC 136286 Mond No. 29 MNC 136289 Mond No. 27 NMC 136287

Lode Mining Claims: All Contiguous

The undersigned T. W. Naylor, being duly sworn; deposes and says:

That at the instance of the affiant, Carlin Gold Mining Company, that it expended more than one hundred dollars (\$100.00) per claim for labor or improvements, as the annual assessment work for the year ending September 1, 1985 on or for the benefit of all the aforesaid claims located in the Lynn and Richmond Mining District, Eureka County, State of Nevada, owned by Carlin Gold Mining Company; Robert S. Harris, Judy Harris, Jon E. Scott and Connie Scott; Marion Meyers and Norma Christensen, for the purpose of holding all the aforesaid claims.

Said work was performed by employees and by the contractor

Eklund Drilling Company and its employees between the twenty-second

(22nd) day of September, 1984 and the eighth (8th) day of November, 1984

and more than fifteen (15) days of labor were performed.

Such work or improvements and character consisted of drilling nine (9) rotary drill holes a total of 3,055 feet.

Said work was performed on the South No. 25, No. 28, No. 29, and No. 40 claims.

Dated this 13th day of Naviouble , 1984.
7w/s/a./.
T. W. Naylor, Affight's Representative
La Effer
(Witness)
(Witness) Kelmen
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 1574 day of November, 1984

Notary Public in and for the County of ELKO, State of Nevada.

C.L. PALIMQUEST, JR.
Notary Public State of Royada
Eliko County Nevada
My appointment expires Dec. 9, 1985

RECORDED AT REDUEST OF CARLIN GOLD MINING COMPANY BOOK 131 FAGE 288.